
MORRSIBURG CURLING CLUB FRIDAY NIGHT MEMBERS WINTER/SPRING 2022-2023 

 
Barkley, Nick   613 362-4519    nick_barkley@icloud.com 1 

Beckstead,Carolyn  613 543-3843    garrycarolyn@personainternet.com 2 

Beckstead,Garry  613 543-3843    garrycarolyn@personainternet.com 3 

Belanger,Craig   613 662-1317       PAYP   cbelanger@hotmail.com 4 

Belanger,Crystal  613 662-1614          cbelanger@hotmail.com 5 

Bennis,Cindy   613 362-7184    cbennis@bayshore.ca 6 

Bennis,Jim   613 340-2580    jbennis@canarm.ca 7 

Berghuis,Alie   819 621-9455    aliewim@hotmail.com 8 

Berghuis,Willem  613 361-9455    aliewim@hotmail.com 9 

Bonyun,Mike   613 669-2042    mikebonyun@hotmail.com 10 

Bonyun,Sandra   613 669-2042    scoopers@eastlink.ca 11 

Broad,Jason   613 930-0240    jasonrbroad@gmail.com 12 

Broad,Shelley   613 936-7115    shelleybiba@gmail.com 13 

Casselman,jim   613 535-2096    casselman.family@sympatico.ca 14 

Casselman,Wendy  613 362-2033    casselman.family@sympatico.ca 15 

Corden,Scott   613 340-5815    scottcorden16@gmail.com 16 

Cunningham,Suzanne  902 402-3633    suzanne.cunningham@hotmail.com 17 

Davies,Lori-Anne  613 360-5877    l.davies@bell.net 18 

Dingwall,Sue   613 652-2616    sgdingwall@hotmail.com 19 

Fralic,Frank   613 657-1035    ffralic@truespeed.com 20 

Friedrich,Kelly   613 360-0130    kellyfriedrich1@gmail.com     21 

Gallinger,Larry   613 662-1919    gallinger1956@gmail.com 22 

Hamilton,Lorelee  613 213-1865    lorelee.hamilton@ucdsb.on.ca 23 

Harrison,Miles   416 316-1458    miles46@gmail.com 24 

Kroeze,Bill   613 537-9427    kroezebill@gmail.com 25 

Kroeze,Lucille   613 662-7793    lkroeze57@gmail.com 26 
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Leclair,Brad   613 330-1488    brad.leclair3@gmail.com 27 

Locke,Claire   613 535-2269    samandclaire@sympatico.ca 28 

Locke,Elizabeth    613 803-7717    locked1968@gmail.com 29 

Locke,Mahlon   613 543-3104        docloc@sympatico.ca 30 

Locke,Paula   613 543-3104    paulalocke72@gmail.com 31 

Macdonald,Mark  613 543-4147    madmacs@sympatico.ca 32 

McCooeye,Joe   613 543-0327    cooeye@yahoo.com 33 

McCooeye,Leanne  613 360-8583    capercoady@hotmail.com 34 

McDonell,Darryl  343 370-2729    darryl44ucm@gmail.com 35 

McNairn,Allen   613 551-1678    mcnairn@sympatico.ca 36 

McNairn,Lisa   613 362-9850    mcnairn@sympatico.ca 37 

Norg,Anjo   613 978-5400       PAYP       anjonorg@gmail.com 38 

Norg,Kathy   613 978-3300       PAYP      cbcbkennels@gmail.com 39 

O’neil,Sandra   613 330-1803    soneil@cldc.ca 40 

Paquette-Gadbois,Ginette 613 543-4264        paquettegadboisg@hotmail.com 41 

Pasco,Allison   613 551-6002    allisonpasco@gmail.com 42 

Reid,Greg   613 552-4564    greid.j.gr@gmail.com 43 

Simmonds,Bill   613 543-3237    william.j.simmonds@gmail.com 44 

StPierre,Michelle  613 543-3525       PAYP   m.stpierre@persona.ca 45 

StPierre,Paul   613 798-6129    paul@netherfield.net 46 

Taylor-McNair Andrea  613 535-1980    aniesbnb@bell.net 47 

Tindale,Rachael   613867-2631    katherinetindale@gmail.com 48 

Tippins,Derrick   613 662-1806       PAYP   dtippins@personainternet.com  49 

Tippins,Tracey   613 361-9498    PAYP                tippinstrac@gmail.com 50 

Tupper,Doug   613 652-4190    tupperdl@hotmail.ca 51 

VanMoorsel,Bonnie  613 543-2638    bonnie_vanmoorsel@hotmail.com 52 
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VanMoorsel,David  613 543-2638    david.vanmoorsel@hotmal.com 53 

Vantfoort,Harry   613 498-5145    hivant@xplornet.com 54 

Vantfoort,Iena   613 498-5154    ienavantfoort@gmail.com 55 

Ware,Larry   613-537-2487    larryware@xplornet.com 56 

Zandbergen,Albert  613 643-2119    albertzandbergen5@gmail.com 57 

Zandbergen,Cindy  613 643-2119    cindy_z5@gmail.com 58 

Zeran,Barry   613 330-9902    zerab.t@sympatico.ca 59 
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